Company's income or the value of its holdings of financial instruments. The objective of market
risk management is to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable
parameters, while optimising the return. The Company's exposure to market risk is limited to
interest rate risk.

Interest Rate Risk

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the
Company's interest-bearing financial instruments was:

Fixed Rate Instruments
Investments
Term Deposit - Bank G'tee
Financial assets
Financial liabilities

Variable Rate Instruments

Financial assets

32 IP age

Private Healthcare Australia Ltd

2016 2015
$ $

561 ,380 2,811 ,380
(61 ,380) (61,380)
500,000 2,750,000

7,423
500,000 2,757,423

4,221 ,950 3,549,776

4,221,950 3,549,776

Annual Financial Report JO June 2016

Cash Flow Sensitivity Analysis for Variable Rate Instruments

A change of 50 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have
increased/( decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Profit or loss Equity
50bp 50bp 50bp 50bp

increase decrease increase decrease
30 June 2016
Variable rate instruments 21 , 110 (21 ,110)

21,110 (21,110)

30 June 2015
Variable rate instruments 17,749 (17,749)

17,749 (17,749)

NOTE 21 - Notes to the Statement of Cash Flow

(a) Reconciliation of Net Profit After Tax to Net Cash Flows from Operations

2016 2015
$ $

Net profiV(loss) (1 , 708,420) 309,390
Adjusted for:
Depreciation 86,396 85,820

Changes in assets and liabilities
Current Receivables (28,250) 47,221

Accrued Income (3,459) 5,013
Prepayments & Deposits 919 7,244
Trade Payables 5,868 21,955
Non-interest Bearing Liabilities 653
Employee Benefits (186,319) 44,475
Income in Advance (7,382) 7,382

Changes in equity
Retained Earnings 29 062

(1,810,932} 528,500

33 I Pag e

Private Healthcare Australia Ltd

Annual A'nancial Report 30 June 2016

(b) Reconciliation of Cash

Cash at the end of the financial year as shown in the statement of cash flows is reconciled
to the related items in the balance sheet as follows:

Net lncrease/(Decrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalents
Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Period
Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Period

NOTE 22 - Related Parties

Directors Reimbursement

2016 2015
$ $

422, 180
3,738,890
4,161,070

(1,479, 162)
5,218,052
3,738,890

During the financial year, directors and their director-related entities paid member levies to the